

07/30/2012



103647487

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner for Patents: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies) thereof.

1.	Name	of	conveying
	party	lie	(s):

Steven B. Laramay James J. Lavene

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ___yes _X_no

3. Nature of conveyance:

X Assignment (2 documents)
Merger

___Security Agreement

___Change of Name Other

Execution Date:
January 10, 2007

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Fritz Industries, Inc. a Corporation of the State of Texas, United States of America

Internal Address:

P.O. Drawer 17040 Dallas, Texas 75217-0040

Additional name(s) & addresses attached? __yes_X_no

07/30/2012 HTOH11

09000647 11651875

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

4a.	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	4b. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Application No [1/65],895 Filed 1-/0-2007 Patent No. Additional numbers attached?yes_X_no
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
	Thomas R. Weaver Internal Address: P.O. Box 1405 Duncan, Oklahoma 73534	7. Total fee 37 CFR 1.21(h) \$ \(\mathcal{H} \mathcal{O} \). \(\text{V} \). Enclosed Charge to deposit account
	Street Address: 12 South Eighth, Suite 24 Duncan, Oklahoma 73533	8. Deposit account number:
		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

9. Statement and signature.
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Styring Co., is

Name of Person Signing

Thomas R. Weaver

1, 0, 11 2019

Total number of pages including this cover

Total number of pages including this cover sheet, and 2 attached documents:

Post Office Box 1405 Duncan, Oklahoma 73534

Telephone: (580) 255-6911

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence and attachments referred to therein is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450

Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Thomas R. Weaver

Registration No. 25,613

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, Steven B. Laramay, pursuant to 35 USC 261, being first duly sworn, depose and state:

THAT I am a co-inventor of the invention and/or inventions disclosed and claimed in the application for UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT entitled, "ENCAPSULATED COMPOSITIONS" filed |-10-2007, Serial Number \ 1/651,895;

THAT I, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, promise to bargain and sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey and, by this instrument, do bargain and sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to Fritz Industries, Inc. a Corporation of the State of Texas, its successors and assigns, all of whom are hereinafter jointly and severally referred to as the ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the application identified above, and to the invention and/or inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

THAT this assignment extends to any and all continuations, divisions and/or continuations-in-part of the said application and to any and all LETTERS PATENT or REISSUES thereof which may mature from the said application.

I, without additional consideration, agree to apply for LETTERS PATENT for the above assigned invention whenever the ASSIGNEE shall so request regardless of my status at the time of such request as an independent contractor or as an employee, former employee, agent or consultant of the ASSIGNEE. I agree to assist in the preparation and prosecution of applications for any such LETTERS PATENT, sign any and all appropriate papers, to subscribe to all lawful oaths and to perform all lawful acts required of me by the ASSIGNEE to enable the filing and prosecution of applications for any such LETTERS PATENT in whatever country or countries of the world as may be desired by the ASSIGNEE. I am informed and understand that I shall not be required by the ASSIGNEE to bear any expense whatsoever which is normally and usually associated with the filing and prosecution of any application for LETTERS PATENT which may be prepared and filed pursuant to this assignment.

I still further agree, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, regardless of my status at the time of such request as an independent contractor or as an employee, former employee, agent or consultant of the Assignee, to assist the ASSIGNEE in all proper ways, such as by testifying under oath, in any administrative or judicial proceeding involving the title, infringement, priority, validity or scope of any invention assigned by me pursuant to this assignment.

from any application f and that the ASSIGNI the term for which sai powers, privileges and	iled pursuant to this assigned have and enjoy for its described to LETTERS PATENT made immunities associated to and enjoyed by me as it.	gnment be grant own use and be ay be granted, al with such grant a	hoof, to the full end of I of the same rights, is fully and completely as
	·		130
		Stever	B. Laramay
		DATE	[10/07
		DATE	
STATE OF Texas))SS.		
COUNTY OF Dallas)		
Laramay, known by m foregoing instrument,	ne to be the person whos	e name is subso ed to me that he	nally appeared Steven B. ribed to the annexed and executed the instrument the capacities therein
Subscribed and	d acknowledged before r January , 2007.	ne by the said S	teven B. Laramay this
		NOTAR	Mux Perry Y PUBLIC
		, ,	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
MY COMMISSION EX	XPIRES:	1 6	MARY S. PERRY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
3-30-2010		8 \	March 30, 2010

(seal)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

I, James J. Lavene, pursuant to 35 USC 261, being first duly sworn, depose and state:

THAT I am a co-inventor of the invention and/or inventions disclosed and claimed in the application for UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT entitled "ENCAPSULATED COMPOSITIONS" filed 1-10-2007, Serial Number II/651895;

THAT I, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, promise to bargain and sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey and, by this instrument, do bargain and sell, assign, transfer, grant and convey to Fritz Industries, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Texas, its successors and assigns, all of whom are hereinafter jointly and severally referred to as the ASSIGNEE, my entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and its territorial possessions and for any and all foreign countries, in and to the application identified above, and to the invention and/or inventions disclosed and claimed therein;

THAT this assignment extends to any and all continuations, divisions and/or continuations-in-part of the said application and to any and all LETTERS PATENT or REISSUES thereof which may mature from the said application.

I, without additional consideration, agree to apply for LETTERS PATENT for the above assigned invention whenever the ASSIGNEE shall so request regardless of my status at the time of such request as an independent contractor or as an employee, former employee, agent or consultant of the ASSIGNEE. I agree to assist in the preparation and prosecution of applications for any such LETTERS PATENT, sign any and all appropriate papers, to subscribe to all lawful oaths and to perform all lawful acts required of me by the ASSIGNEE to enable the filing and prosecution of applications for any such LETTERS PATENT in whatever country or countries of the world as may be desired by the ASSIGNEE. I am informed and understand that I shall not be required by the ASSIGNEE to bear any expense whatsoever which is normally and usually associated with the filing and prosecution of any application for LETTERS PATENT which may be prepared and filed pursuant to this assignment.

I still further agree, upon the request and at the expense of the ASSIGNEE, regardless of my status at the time of such request as an independent contractor or as an employee, former employee, agent or consultant of the Assignee, to assist the ASSIGNEE in all proper ways, such as by testifying under oath, in any administrative or judicial proceeding involving the title, infringement, priority, validity or scope of any invention assigned by me pursuant to this assignment.

I request, in accordance with 35 USC 152, that any LETTERS PATENT maturing from any application filed pursuant to this assignment be granted to the ASSIGNEE, and that the ASSIGNEE have and enjoy for its own use and behoof, to the full end of the term for which said LETTERS PATENT may be granted, all of the same rights, powers, privileges and immunities associated with such grant as fully and completely as would have been held and enjoyed by me as if this assignment, transfer, grant and conveyance had not been made.

James J. Lavene	
lames J. Lavene	
1/10/07	
DATE	

STATE OF Texas)
)SS.
COUNTY OF Dallas)

Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared James J. Lavene, known by me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the annexed and foregoing instrument, and such person declared to me that he executed the instrument as his free and voluntary act and deed for the purposes and in the capacities therein expressed.

Subscribed and acknowledged before me by the said James J. Lavene this <u>/O</u> day of <u>January</u>, 2007.

NOTARY PUBLIC

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:

<u>3-30-2010</u> (seal) MARY S. PERRY
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES
March 30, 2010

PATENT REEL: 028734 FRAME: 0258

RECORDED: 07/30/2012